

17104.1098014, 17104.1098017, 17104.1098018, 17104.1098019, 17104.1098020,
17104.1098021, 17104.1098031, 17104.1098032, 17104.1098033, 17104.1098034,
17104.1098035, 17104.1098036, 17104.1098037, 17104.1098061, 17104.1098062,
17104.1098063, 17104.1098064, 17104.1098065, 17104.1098069

TIP NO
FED AID NO FHWA - NOV 2020
PIPE REPLACEMENTS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON US-301 AND NC-58

8.320 MILES

				RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSON, NC		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC		CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		42,000.00		35,738.00		60,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	150 CY	17.50	2,625.00	22.00	3,300.00	50.00	7,500.00
0003	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	250 SY	25.70	6,425.00	17.00	4,250.00	27.50	6,875.00
0004	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** CLASS IV	700 TON	49.10	34,370.00	59.00	41,300.00	47.00	32,900.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	100 TON	57.30	5,730.00	59.00	5,900.00	98.00	9,800.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	350 SY	5.80	2,030.00	5.00	1,750.00	35.00	12,250.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	32 LF	85.60	2,739.20	63.00	2,016.00	55.00	1,760.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	216 LF	100.00	21,600.00	92.00	19,872.00	60.00	12,960.00
0009	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	112 LF	127.00	14,224.00	128.00	14,336.00	75.00	8,400.00
0010	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	56 LF	160.00	8,960.00	156.00	8,736.00	85.00	4,760.00
0011	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	230.00	3,680.00	194.00	3,104.00	112.86	1,805.76
0012	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60 LF	107.00	6,420.00	89.00	5,340.00	62.00	3,720.00
0013	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	348 LF	137.00	47,676.00	142.00	49,416.00	75.00	26,100.00
0014	0448700000-E	310	42" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68 LF	284.00	19,312.00	297.00	20,196.00	208.00	14,144.00
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	908 LF	17.50	15,890.00	10.00	9,080.00	38.00	34,504.00
0016	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	6 EA	2,920.00	17,520.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	550.00	3,300.00
0017	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	200 TON	328.00	65,600.00	650.00	130,000.00	385.00	77,000.00
0018	2043000000-E	815	4" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	20 LF	10.80	216.00	11.00	220.00	22.50	450.00
0019	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	20 LF	13.60	272.00	21.00	420.00	27.00	540.00
0020	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9 CY	2,920.00	26,280.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,400.00	39,600.00
0021	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	28 CY	1,750.00	49,000.00	1,650.00	46,200.00	2,500.00	70,000.00
0022	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	50 CY	351.00	17,550.00	434.00	21,700.00	330.00	16,500.00
0023	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	37 EA	3,700.00	136,900.00	4,726.00	174,862.00	2,850.00	105,450.00
0024	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	1 EA	871.00	871.00	548.00	548.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0025	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	37 EA	1,040.00	38,480.00	768.00	28,416.00	1,200.00	44,400.00
0026	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON	2 EA	2,340.00	4,680.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,550.00	3,100.00
0027	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	250 SY	105.00	26,250.00	75.00	18,750.00	45.00	11,250.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	200 TON	77.20	15,440.00	74.00	14,800.00	120.00	24,000.00
0029	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		64,800.00		30,000.00		100,000.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	4.70	6,580.00	7.00	9,800.00	18.00	25,200.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250 TON	57.30	14,325.00	46.00	11,500.00	95.00	23,750.00
0032	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.30	460.00	7.00	1,400.00	19.00	3,800.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000 SY	9.40	9,400.00	5.00	5,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	2,000 LF	4.70	9,400.00	7.00	14,000.00	25.00	50,000.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	5 EA	468.00	2,340.00	2,150.00	10,750.00	3,200.00	16,000.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	2,260 LF	17.50	39,550.00	10.00	22,600.00	22.00	49,720.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5 ACR	3,510.00	17,550.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	12,750.00	63,750.00

17104.1098014, 17104.1098017, 17104.1098018, 17104.1098019, 17104.1098020,
17104.1098021, 17104.1098031, 17104.1098032, 17104.1098033, 17104.1098034,
17104.1098035, 17104.1098036, 17104.1098037, 17104.1098061, 17104.1098062,
17104.1098063, 17104.1098064, 17104.1098065, 17104.1098069

TIP NO
FED AID NO FHWA - NOV 2020
PIPE REPLACEMENTS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON US-301 AND NC-58

8.320 MILES

						RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSON, NC	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC	CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC		
--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	--	--

0038	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	152.00	15,200.00	250.00	25,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	812,345.20	TOTAL	849,000.00	TOTAL	999,588.76
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	812,345.20	SUB-TOTAL	849,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	999,588.76

17104.1098014, 17104.1098017, 17104.1098018, 17104.1098019, 17104.1098020,
17104.1098021, 17104.1098031, 17104.1098032, 17104.1098033, 17104.1098034,
17104.1098035, 17104.1098036, 17104.1098037, 17104.1098061, 17104.1098062,
17104.1098063, 17104.1098064, 17104.1098065, 17104.1098069

TIP NO

8.320 MILES

FED AID NO FHWA - NOV 2020

PIPE REPLACEMENTS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON US-301 AND NC-58

RIFENBURG NORTH CAROLINA
LLC
TROY, NY

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			140,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	150	CY	100.00	15,000.00
0003	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	250	SY	50.00	12,500.00
0004	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** CLASS IV	700	TON	100.00	70,000.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	100	TON	125.00	12,500.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	350	SY	25.00	8,750.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	32	LF	425.00	13,600.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	216	LF	400.00	86,400.00
0009	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	112	LF	400.00	44,800.00
0010	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	56	LF	500.00	28,000.00
0011	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	16	LF	700.00	11,200.00
0012	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60	LF	600.00	36,000.00
0013	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	348	LF	450.00	156,600.00
0014	0448700000-E	310	42" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68	LF	500.00	34,000.00
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	908	LF	250.00	227,000.00
0016	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	6	EA	12,500.00	75,000.00
0017	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	200	TON	510.00	102,000.00
0018	2043000000-E	815	4" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00
0019	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00
0020	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	9	CY	5,000.00	45,000.00
0021	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	28	CY	3,200.00	89,600.00
0022	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	800.00	40,000.00
0023	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	37	EA	24,300.00	899,100.00
0024	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
0025	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	37	EA	3,000.00	111,000.00
0026	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON	2	EA	8,600.00	17,200.00
0027	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	250	SY	350.00	87,500.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	200	TON	200.00	40,000.00
0029	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			300,000.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400	LF	15.00	21,000.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250	TON	130.00	32,500.00
0032	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	15.00	3,000.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	15.00	15,000.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	2,000	LF	15.00	30,000.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	5	EA	14,200.00	71,000.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	2,260	LF	20.00	45,200.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	14,300.00	71,500.00

17104.1098014, 17104.1098017, 17104.1098018, 17104.1098019, 17104.1098020,
17104.1098021, 17104.1098031, 17104.1098032, 17104.1098033, 17104.1098034,
17104.1098035, 17104.1098036, 17104.1098037, 17104.1098061, 17104.1098062,
17104.1098063, 17104.1098064, 17104.1098065, 17104.1098069

TIP NO
FED AID NO FHWA - NOV 2020
PIPE REPLACEMENTS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON US-301 AND NC-58

8.320 MILES

RIFENBURG NORTH CAROLINA
LLC
TROY, NY

0038	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	350.00	35,000.00	
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	3,033,450.00	
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	3,033,450.00	
			BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL
			RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			1	812,345.20	
			JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			2	849,000.00	
			CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC			3	999,588.76	
			RIFENBURG NORTH CAROLINA LLC			4	3,033,450.00	

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

03/03/2023